

City of Lewisville, TX Joint Meeting of the Park Board Planning and Zoning Commission

151 W Church Street Lewisville, Texas 75057

Agenda

Wednesday, January 11, 2023

6:00 PM

Thrive Recreation Center 1950 S. Valley Parkway Lewisville, TX 76067

Joint Session - 6:00 P.M.

B. Visitors/Citizens Forum

At this time, any person with business before the Park Board, not scheduled on the agenda, may speak to the Board. No formal action can be taken on these items at this meeting.

Speakers must address their comments to the Chairperson rather than to individual Board members or staff. Speakers should speak clearly and state their name and address prior to beginning their remarks. Speakers will be allowed 5 minutes for testimony. Speakers making personal, impertinent, profane or slanderous remarks may be removed from the meeting. Unauthorized remarks from the audience, stamping of feet, whistlers, yells, clapping, and similar demonstrations will not be permitted.

C. Public Hearing

- 1. <u>Public Hearing: Consideration of the Adoption of the Healthy Infrastructure Plan</u>
- D. New Business for Discussion and Possible Action
- 2. Introduction of Assistant Director Marcus Gallegos
- E. Adjournment of Planning and Zoning Commission
- F. Approval of Park Board Minutes
- 3. Park Board Minutes of the December 14, 2022, meeting.

G. Reports for Park Board

Items of community interest of which no action will be taken

- 4. Director's Report
- 5. CIP Coordinator's Report

- 6. Preserve and Greenbelt Manager's Report
- 7. Program Manager's Report
- 8. Park Operations and Development Manager's Report
- 9. Volunteer Opportunities

H. Adjournment of Park Board

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS

The City will provide appropriate auxiliary aids and services, including sign language interpreters and assisted listening devices, whenever necessary to ensure effective communication with members of the public who have hearing, sight or speech impairments, unless doing so would result in a fundamental alteration of its programs or an undue financial burden. A person who requires an accommodation or auxiliary aid or service to participate in a City program, service or activity, should contact the sponsoring Department, or the Human Resource Department at 972-219-3450 or by Fax at 972-219-5005 as far in advance as possible but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

I do here	eby cert	ify that	the above no	tice of	meetir	ng of the City o	f Lewisville	Planning and
Zoning C	Commis	sion wa	as posted at C	ity Hall	, City	of Lewisville,	Texas in con	npliance with
Chapter	551,	Texas	Government	Code	on		, 2022	2 by
AM.								
				-				
					City Secretary			